National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
October 2007
DAC108S085
10-Bit Micro Power OCTAL Digital-to-Analog Converter
with Rail-to-Rail Outputs

■ Sensor Supply Voltage
■ Range Detectors
Ordering Information
Order Numbers Temperature Range Package Top Mark
DAC108S085CISQ −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C 16-Lead LLP
DAC108S085CISQX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C LLP Tape-and-Reel
DAC108S085CIMT −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP X80C
DAC108S085CIMTX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSSOP Tape-and-Reel X80C
DAC108S085EB  Evaluation Board - BOTH
SPI™ is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
© 2007 National Semiconductor Corporation 300312 www.national.com
D
A